

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY

John J. Barthelmes, Commissioner

Division of Fire SafetyOffice of the State Fire Marshal

J. William Degnan, State Fire Marshal



TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964 ARSON HOTLINE 1-800-400-3526



November 10, 2015

Pamela G. Monroe, Administrator NH Site Evaluation Committee 21 Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Dear Ms. Monroe:

This correspondence is in reference to the Application of Antrim Wind Energy, LLC for a Certificate of Site and facility, Docket No. 2015-02.

Representatives of The Office of The State Fire Marshal have had several meetings and conversations with representatives of Antrim Wind Energy. During those conversations they were advised that fire suppression would be required in the nacelles. I am pleased to see that they have included that protection in their safety plan. Plans for the suppression system must be submitted for review and approval to the Office of the State Fire Marshal and the Antrim Fire Department.

The applicant has committed to adhering to the NH Department of Environmental Services Best Practices with regards to blasting. It should be noted that the NH Department of Safety regulates blasting in New Hampshire and those regulations must also be followed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you need additional information.

Sincerely,

. William Degnan

Director/State Fire Marshal

cc: Chief Marshall Gale

